Table 3 — Provider-school communication desire across selected demographics

I would like my child(ren)’s healthcare provider to communicate more frequently with my child(ren)’s school
about their health needs or learning abilities

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Not Applicable
(weighted %)  (weighted %) (weighted %)  (weighted %) (weighted %) p-value
Parent race and ethnicity N/A
Asian or Other-race 0 1.02 2.83 1.10 5.77
Black 1.15 1.82 3.65 1.04 2.65
Hispanic or Latine 0.80 1.31 6.36 3.84 9.24
White 4.09 9.54 11.67 5.42 26.71
Parent gender
Male 3.34 6.14 11.87 6.3 18.04 0.211
Female 2.71 7.58 12.66 5.07 26.30
Parent education
High school or below 2.36 2.39 9.03 4.14 9.48 <0.01
Some college or technical school 1.56 2.97 6.12 2.94 10.96
College graduate or above 2.25 8.18 9.34 4.58 23.71
Household income (%FPL) 0.46
Less than 100% FPL 1.30 1.79 4.76 2.30 5.86
100 to 399% FPL 2.27 5.77 12.29 5.19 20.97
400% FPL or higher 2.47 6.12 7.45 3.92 17.53
Urbanicity 0.92
Metro area 5.09 12.14 21.03 10.29 38.98

Non-metro area 0.97 1.59 342 1.15 5.35




